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2025 Child Nutrition & Wellness Advisory Council Members 
 
 

Shane Allen EVCO Wholesale Food Corp. Emporia shane_allen@evco-online.com 
Tammy Blunt P0167 The Opportunity Project School, Inc. Wichita tblunt@topelc.com 
Kelly Cahill P0132 Day Care Connection Lenexa kelly@daycareconnection.org 
Julie Crum D0274 Oakley Oakley jcrum@oakleyschoolsks.com 
Davonna Daharsh D0210 Hugoton Hugoton davonna.daharsh@usd210.org 
Cindy Falk Kansas Wheat   cfalk@kswheat.com 
Brittney Grother Kansas Department of Agriculture   Brittney.Grother@ks.gov 
Shelly Gunderson D0475 Geary County Junction City MichelleGunderson@usd475.org 
Shanna Hailey P0107 Community Action Topeka shailey@wefightpoverty.org 
Abby Heidari Kansas Beef Council Topeka abby@kansasbeef.org 
Kelly Horn P0163 Sunshine Connections Hays bkhorn2012@yahoo.com 
Teresa Houston P0769 Envision Child Development Center Wichita teresa.houston@envisionus.com 
Adam Inman Kansas Department of Agriculture   adam.inman@ks.gov 
Michelle Jarboe S0715 Wichita State University Wichita michelle.jarboe@wichita.edu 
Cindy Jones SNA-KS Executive Director   jonesc102231@gmail.com 
Jessica Kejr Kansas Appleseed   jkejr@kansasappleseed.org 
Melissa Koehn X0398 Kansas Food Bank Wichita mkoehn@kansasfoodbank.org 
Courtney Koenig Kansas Department of Health & Environment Topeka courtney.koenig@ks.gov 
Haley Kottler Kansas Appleseed   hkottler@kansasappleseed.org 
Grace Liss D0512 Shawnee Mission Shawnee Mission graceliss@smsd.org 
Jennifer McKenna P0157 Norton Area Child Care Center Norton sunshinelc@ruraltel.net 
Yvonna Nave P0215 First Baptist Cornerstone Day Care Lyons office@cornerstonechildcarepreschool.com 
Kris Nicholson Child Care Aware Salina kris@ks.childcareaware.org 
Camille Pickhinke Catholic Charities of NE KS Overland Park cpickhinke@catholiccharitiesks.org 
Peter Pierson Kansas Specialty Crop Growers Association   p.pierson@kscga.org 
Lisa Ross K-State Research and Extension Manhattan lkross@ksu.edu 
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Kansas leads the world in the success of each student. 

Tanya Seivert Industry Rep   Tanya@burlislawson.com 
Tosha Smith D0434 Santa Fe Trail Scranton tsmith@usd434.us 
Stephanie Smith D0383 Manhattan Manhattan stephaniesm@usd383.org 
Robyn Stuewe Midwest Dairy Association Overland Park rstuewe@midwestdairy.com 
Heidi Wells D0268 Cheney Cheney hwells@usd268.org 
Kelly Whitehair Kansas State University   stirtz@ksu.edu 
Todd Wollard D0362 Prairie View LaCygne twollard@pv362.org 
Cassandra Worden D0445 Coffeyville Coffeyville cassandra.worden@cvilleschools.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

For more information, contact: 
 
Kelly Chanay 
Director, Child Nutrition & Wellness 
(785) 296-2276 
https://cnw.ksde.gov  
Kelly.chanay@ksde.gov  

Kansas State Department of Education 
900 S.W. Jackson Street, Suite 102 
Topeka, Kansas 66612-1212 
(785) 296-3201 
www.ksde.gov  

 

This institution is an equal opportunity provider.  
 

The Kansas State Department of Education does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, disability or age in its programs and activities and provides equal 
access to the Boy Scouts and other designated youth groups. The following person has been designated to handle inquiries regarding the nondiscrimination policies: KSDE General 
Counsel, Office of General Counsel, KSDE, Landon State Office Building, 900 S.W. Jackson, Suite 102, Topeka, KS 66612, (785) 296-3201. 

https://cnw.ksde.gov/
mailto:Kelly.chanay@ksde.gov
http://www.ksde.gov/

	2025 Child Nutrition & Wellness Advisory Council Members

